DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Pursuant to Section 17 of the Members' Conflict of Interest Act with Respect to the Assets, Liabilities, and Financial Interests, etc. of Hon. NATHAN CULLEN, MLA and His Spouse and Children and Controlled Private Corporation As at February 8, 2022

SOURCES OF INCOME

From the Province of British Columbia

(Member) MLA and Ministerial salary and allowances (Spouse) Nil

From all Other Sources

(Member) Nil

(Spouse) Storyteller's Foundation - fee for service (consulting)

ASSETS

Residential Property (Member & Spouse) - Smithers, BC

Bank and Other Deposits (Member & Spouse)

Mutual Funds held Inside a Registered Plan

(Member) <u>Edward Jones</u> - RRSP - RBC Vision Balanced Fund; RBC Vision Fossil Fuel Free Fund

(Member) <u>Edward Jones</u> - RESP - NEI Global Total Return Fund; Northwest & Ethical Environmental Leaders Fund

Other Investments held Inside a Registered Plan

(Member) (Spousal) Bulkley Valley Credit Union - RRSP - term deposit

(Member) Bulkley Valley Credit Union - TFSA - term deposit

(Spouse) Bulkley Valley Credit Union - TFSA - term deposit

Other Financial Assets

(Member & Spouse) - GICs or Other Term Deposits

Controlled Private Corporation

Nathan Cullen Strategies Ltd. - consultancy

Ownership - Member owns 100% and is an Officer

LIABILITIES

<u>Mortgage</u> (Member & Spouse) on residential property in Smithers, BC - Bulkley Valley Credit Union

Line of Credit (Member & Spouse) - Bulkley Valley Credit Union

CONTROLLED PRIVATE CORPORATION

Nathan Cullen Strategies Ltd.

Sources of Income From the Province of British Columbia Nil

From All Other Sources Nil

Assets - Bank and Other Deposits

<u>Liabilities</u> Nil

Filed with the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly this 26th day of May, 2022.

Conflict of Interest Commissioner